

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Utilities Committee

Wednesday, May 18, 2022

1:00 PM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

There will be limited seating due to COVID protocols; the meeting will be live broadcast.

See meeting notice for details.

348-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to enter into one or more concession agreements for the operation of a first-class food and beverage service at the Carl B. Stokes Facility, for a period of two years, with two one-year options to renew, the first of which

requires additional legislative authority.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 348-2022-Conc ag for cafeteria at Carl B. Stokes Facilitit - Utiltiles

349-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. MA 1505 RCD 2020-5

with Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP to provide testing and

inspections for fire alarm and detection systems, water-based sprinkler systems, and specialized hazards systems, for the various divisions of the

Department of Public Utilities.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 349-2022-Exercise option to renew K w Johnson Control for fire and life safety s

350-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to enter into one or more contracts with AT & T for professional services

necessary to maintain existing and to add new network

telecommunications services, for the various divisions of the Department of Public Utilities for a term of one year, with four one-year options to renew,

the second of which requires additional legislative authority.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 350-2022-K w AT&T for new network telecommunication services and maintena

389-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. RC 2021-81 with The Great Lakes Construction Co. for the requirements of rigging services for

the various divisions of the Department of Public Utilities.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 389-2022-Exercise option to renew K w Great Lakes for rigging, PU

390-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. RC 2021-101 with Lake Erie Electric, Inc. for the requirements of labor and materials necessary to repair and maintain decorative and special lighting on City bridges and the Wyland Whale Mural Park, for the Division of Cleveland Public Power,

Department of Public Utilities.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 390-2022-Exercise option to renew K w Lake Erie Electric for lighting, PU

391-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. RC 2020-81 with North Electric Inc. for the requirements of maintaining, repairing, and replacing substation equipment, including but not limited to switchgear, circuit breakers, batteries, and fiber optic splicing, for the Division of Cleveland

Public Power.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 391-2022-Exercise option to renew K w North Electric for substation equipment,

394-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to enter into one or more contracts without competitive bidding with OPEX Corporation for hardware and software support and maintenance, including on-call maintenance, for mail extractors, scanners, and ID assist towers and to pay annual license fees on covered equipment, for the Division of Fiscal Control, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 394-2022-K w OPEX for maintenance on mail extractors, scanners

465-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to enter into one or more requirement contracts without competitive bidding

with Northcoast Process Controls, Inc. for valves, actuators,

appurtenances, and other components of the valve actuator systems, and labor and materials needed to repair, replace, maintain, exercise, inspect, and test existing equipment, and to provide related services, for the

Division of Water, Department of Public Utilities, for a period not to exceed

two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 465-2022-Dir Req K w Northcoast Process Control to maintain and replace valve

466-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of duct line, street lighting bases and pull boxes, labor and materials necessary to install, repair, replace or maintain the duct line, street lighting bases and pull boxes, and other related incidentals, for the Division of Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities,

for a period of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 466-2022-Req K I & m install duct line streetlighting bases & pull boxes

467-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to enter into one or more requirement contracts without competitive bidding with Hach Company for laboratory supplies and chemicals needed for the equipment manufactured by the Hach Company, for the Division of Water,

Department of Public Utilities, for a term of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 467-2022-Req K w Hach laboratory supplies and chemicals for Hach equipmen

472-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To clarify and amend various sections of

Chapter 523 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended or supplemented by various ordinances; and to supplement the codified ordinances by enacting new Sections 523.115 and 523.27.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 472-2022-Amend various sections in Chapter 523, enact 523.115 and 523.27

485-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to enter into a Joint Registration Agreement with The Medical Center Company of Cleveland; and to accept payments under the agreement for duties performed by the Division of Cleveland Public Power, for a period of two years with one additional two-year option to renew, exercisable by the

Director of Public Utilities.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 485-2022-Joint Registration Ag w Medical Center Company - PU - Medco (2)

<u>Item-469</u> Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for May 18, 2022

Attachments: Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for 5-18-2022

(END)